portion of the credit may be carried forward for the succeeding 58 

five (5) years.  The maximum cumulative credit that may be claimed 59 

by a taxpayer pursuant to this section and for the period of time 60 

beginning on January 1, 1994, and ending on December 31, 2005, is 61 

limited to One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 62 

($1,200,000.00). 63 

(5)  To obtain the credit provided for in this section, a 64 

taxpayer must provide to the Department of Revenue a statement 65 

from the governing authority of the port certifying the amount of 66 

charges paid by the taxpayer for which a credit is claimed and any 67